Notes to the Financial Statements for the Year Ended 31 December 2023
(continued)

Page 77

17 RISK MANAGEMENT POLICIES (CONTINUED)

Financial risk (continued)

(a) Market risk (continued)

v) Sensitivity to market risk (continued)

2022 (restated)

Change in
assumptions and

impact on insurance
liabilities and assets

 Impact on
profit before
tax gross of
reinsurance

 Impact on
profit before

tax net of
reinsurance

 Impact on
equity gross of

reinsurance

 Impact on
equity net of
reinsurance

  £ m  £ m  £ m  £ m
Interest rate
+100 basis points shift
in yield curves

-

-

26.9

7.8

-100 basis points shift
in yield curves

-

-

(32.4)

(8.8)

 PPO inflation
+100 basis points shift
in yield curves

-

-

(0.7)

(0.1)

-100 basis points shift
in yield curves

-

-

0.7

0.1

The table below shows the sensitivity of the Company’s profit or loss before tax and equity to changes in market risk
factors.

  2023

2022
restated

Impact on

profit
before tax

Impact on
equity

Impact on
profit

before tax

Impact on
equity

 £ m  £ m  £ m  £ m

Interest rate risk

+100 basis points shift on investment
value

0.2  0.1  1.1  0.8

-100 basis points shift on investment value (0.2)  (0.1)  (1.1)  (0.8)

Currency rate risk

10% weakening of Euro exchange rate 1.4  1.4  1.4  1.4

10% strengthening of Euro exchange rate (1.4)  (1.4)  (1.4)  (1.4)

The effects of the specified changes in factors are determined using statistical models, as relevant. The level of
movements in market factors on which the sensitivity analysis is based were determined based on economic forecasts
and historical experience of variations in these factors.

The sensitivity analysis does not take into consideration that the Company’s assets and liabilities are actively
managed. Additionally, sensitivity analysis is based on the Company’s financial position at the reporting date and may
vary at the time that any market movement occurs. As investment markets move past pre-determined trigger points,